E. T#4E8{% / Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3226001 (N P2i= VI e S SHOULDER SCREW

2 SA3227001 11U k67RY A NUT(FT),M6

3 SA3228101 UEINrE =y ROCK GEAR

4 SA4782001 1NIAVROFVYSSH ROCK GEAR SHAFT

5 SA3231001 11tEYrh5-B SET SCREW COLLAR,B

6 012060536 2|7 EZ6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
7 SA3233101 112 Yhh5- SET SCREW COLLAR

8 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 012060636 3|7FEZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SA4783101 1289903 LOWER SHAFT ASSY

11 SB4187101 1800251 LOWER SHAFT BUSH

12 012060636 1|77 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
13 SA3238401 1A FIAIEITsH ADJUSTING STUD

14 081003670 110> 7 PW3 O RING PW3

15 SB4508101 NAFHIEAHY VIS SHUTTLE RACE BASE SETH

16 SB4509001 1NAAH<TRAHIZ SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY H
17 S02429201 NARAT T4 SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE
18 SA4199001 2[> ART3X4 SCREW M3X4

19 SA3241001 2|1 Fh= IV Y A S-RACE BASE SETTING CLAW
20 152684101 2|FA ATV AR COMPRESSION SPRING

21 402887001 2(¥H#3.2 WASHER, 3.2

22 062300616 2| ~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

23 SA9396001 2(7T )Lk FELT

24 S59886001 117Uk FELT, L=360

25 SA9397001 2|3 Lts5 RUBBER CAP 5.5

26 SA9793001 1NEZILFa-T VINYL TUBE L=160

27 S50557000 1N1EZILFa-T OIL TUBE

28 SB3511001 1NEZILFa-T VINYL TUBE

29 SB4392001 1NE=ZILFa—T OIL TUBE L=380

30 SB4464101 1|7TILI= FELT ASSY

31 SA3242001 1| 7TILb ST FELT HOLDER

32 SA9191001 2[2 AR TDM3X5.5 SCREW M3X5.5

33 SA3274101 1 7TILhAHT FELT HOLDER

34 S47307001 2[> AR 3X4 SCREW, M3X4

35 012060636 1173 ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
36+ P.73 1RS48 DRIVER

37 018501232 1|7 FHRILE5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12

38 048070342 1(FATET RETAINING RING E7

39+ P.73 1+ F+H= SHUTTLE RACE BASE

40+ P.73 1|h<n\av= SHUTTLE HOOK ASSY W/BOX
41+ P.73 1| REV7r-R 9% BOBBIN CASE ASSY

42+ P.73 NW7-RFIAI 3% TENSION SPRING

43+ P.73 NREUT-ZNRRD BOBBIN CASE SPRING SCREW
44+ P.73 (AP Z WP ZAE S ANTI-SPIN SPRING

45+ P.73 1|1REY BOBBIN

46 SA3283101 11 YhA5-R SET SCREW COLLARR

47 012500536 1|77 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
48 SA8707001 117Uk FELT

49 108802001 1(V3EE4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=250

50 SA3238401 NARFIVEYDY ADJUSTING STUD

51 081003670 1|10 PW3 O RING PW3

BAS-311HN/326H-305

30



